SUNDAY SUPPLY

CONFERENCE GUIDELINES RECOMMEND
A supply person should be compensated $150 plus travel expenses (IRS current rate).
Extra compensation if more than one service.

NAME/Standing ADDRESS/PHONE/EMAIL
Rev. John Dech 574 Riverwoods Way
PNEC Bethlehem, PA 18018

610-419-1157; john.dech@rcn.com

Rev. Ernest Diefenderfer 2767 Oakland Ave.
PNEC Slatington, PA 18080
609-864-8782 cell; 610-737-4432 cell; ernied45@msn.com

Rev. Penny Dollar 310 East Drive
PNEC Sunbury, PA 17801
570-706-6476 cell; preacherdollar@yahoo.com

Rev. William Ellsworth 3970 Coplay Creek Road
PNEC Schnecksville, PA 18078;
610-799-3679; weshibi@aol.com

Rev. Emmajane Finney 1349 Woodland Circle
PNEC Bethlehem, PA 18017
610-509-0618 cell; esf2@lehigh.edu

Kayli Freeman 1790 Timothy Court
Approved for Ordination ~ Kutztown, PA 19530
610-285-2652; 610-390-8768 cell; kaylifreeman@yahoo.com

Rev. Elizabeth Goudy 4208 Iroquois Street
Metropolitan Community  Schnecksville, PA 18078
Church Cell phone: 610-730-1889; egoudy@rocketmail.com
(Available for early Sunday services 8AM-9:00AM)
Rev. Virginia Heimer 373 Riverview Dr.
PNEC Chaplain Walnutport, PA 18088

610-762-3840 (cell) ; vheimer@me.com
Available for Sunday mornings

Patti Hoyt 501 Henry St.
Seminary Graduate, Hellertown, PA 18055
works in drug & alcohol  610-509-9409 cell; pattihoyt5@gmail.com
addiction counselling

Marian Johnson 1063 Mosser Rd., B106
Approved for Sunday Breinigsville, PA 18031
Supply 11/18/15 610-462-3150; blueskymarian@gmail.com



mailto:ernied45@msn.com

Rev. Nevin Kershner
PNEC

Rev. Joshua Knappenberger

PSEC

Rev. Allan Kramer-Moyer

PNEC

Rev. John Kunkel
Retired Lutheran
Pastor

Rev. Walter Long
PNEC

Rev. Lynn Mikulak
Chaplain

Rev. Ghulam Nasrani
PNEC

Rev. Don Quayle
PNEC

Rev. Ernest Shaffer
PNEC

Pastor Michael Schaadt
Approved for Sunday

Supply

Rev. Dennis Schappell
PNEC

Virginia Schlegel
PNEC MID

David H Schulte, Jr.
Lay preacher with
lots of experience

17 Green Meadow Lane
Pen Argyl, PA 18072
610-588-5137 (R)

6605 Old Rt. 22
Bernville, PA 19506
484-505-9788; soldierboy25@hotmail.com

504 S. Emerson St. (available after October 1, 2017)

Allentown, PA 18104
610-434-0534 (R); ankm@verizon.net

326 Colver Rd.
Nazareth, PA 18064
610-248-2537; john41776@aol.com

526 Wood St., Apt. 137
Bethlehem, PA 18018
610-867-1932; gralt@earthlink.net

Supervisor of Clinical Pastoral Education

St. Luke's Hospital, 81 Ostrum St., Bethlehem, PA 18015

212-327-4298 cell; Imikulak@gmail.com

408 E. Mine St..

Hazleton, PA 18201; 570-454-1982; GNasrani@ptd.net

Moravian Village, 526 Wood St., Apt. 325
Bethlehem, PA 18018;
610-861-9203 (R); dagl199@gmail.com

515 Parsons St.
Easton, PA 18042
610-258-0133; egshaffer@verizon.net

1850 West Union Blvd.
Bethlehem, PA 18018
610-248-6685 cell; pastormikeis@msn.com

30 Saylor Drive
Coplay, PA 18037
215-804-6243; denschapel@gmail.com

85 Cambridge Place
Catasauqua, PA 18032
610-442-4223 cell; vspocl@gmail.com

252 Gerber Rd.
Clifford Township, PA 18470
570-430-7295; dschulte@mvsd.net

schulte@nep.net



mailto:gralt@earthlink.net

Rev. Carl Siegfried
PNEC

Rev. John Stowell
PNEC

Werkheiser, Ashley
Graduated from Andover
Newton Theol. Seminary
May 14, 2016

Rev. Faith Williams
PNEC Chaplain
at Phoebe

Rev. Lee Zortman
(standing in Wisconsin
Conf. - just moved
back to PA)

8.15.17

4374 West Hopewell Rd.
Center Valley, PA 18034
610-797-3697; carlcids@ptd.net

115 Main St.,
Easton, PA 18042
610-438-4409; john.stowell@rcn.com

1416 N. 18th St.
Allentown, PA 18104
610-349-5399 cell; werkheiser1990@gmail.com

127 North 7th St.
Perkasie, PA 18944
610-248-3445; faith.ann.wms@gmail.com

1000 Susquehanna Ave.
West Pittston, PA 18643-2816
920-210-6106 cell; lzortmanl2@aol.com




